2d AMENDMENT

TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN TEHAMA COUNTY AIR POLLUTION CONTROL
DISTRICT AND JULISSA GARCIA

This Amendment to Agreement Number 2024-106 and 1t Amendment Number 2024-
220, dated March 30, 2024 and July 2, 2024, respectively, by and between the Tehama
County Air Pollution Control District (District) and Julissa Garcia to replace an
agricultural tractor, shall be amended as follows:
From ltem 1:
A. Increase the Maximum Incentive Amount from $29,522 to $43,006.
B. Remove one “Massey Ferguson 2607H Tractor, equipped with a 74-
horsepower diesel-fired engine” and add one “John Deere 5075E Utility
Tractor, equipped with a 75-horsepower diesel-fired engine”.
From Item 2:
A. Increase the agreement term from 3 years to 4 years.
From Item 10:
A. Increase the reporting term from 3 years to 4 years.
From Exhibit “A”:

A. Remove one “Massey Ferguson 2607H Tractor, equipped with a 74-
horsepower diesel-fired engine” and add one “John Deere 5075E Utility
Tractor, equipped with a 75-horsepower diesel-fired engine”.

Change the Minimum Year Usage from 170 hours to 175 hours.
Increase the Project Life from 3 years to 4 years.

Increase the Recapture Amount from $57.88/hr to $61.43/hr.

E. Increase the Maximum Incentive Amount from $29,522 to $43,006.

OO0 W

/
It is mutually agreed that all other terms and conditions of Agreement Number 2024-106

and 18t Amendment Number 2024-220 shall remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, District and Participant have executed this agreement on the
day and year set forth below.
TEHAMA COUNTY APCD

Date: 7’ 15 - Zz /\ e
/.Jose‘/ph H. Tona, Air Pollution Control Officer

JULISSA GARCIA

! WH,L/QW\//\ , ownet”

Date: | \50 \ LV\
Signat(ire and Title ™




E-Contract Review
Approval as to Form

Department Name: Air Pollution Control

Vendor Name: Julissa Garcia

Contract Description: For the purpose of Carl Moyer/FARMER Low-Emission
Equipment Incentive Program

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

\.
i
f( A/ l ,',

e

Office of the Tehama County Counsel
Margaret E. Long, Interim County Counsel

Date: 09/09/2024






